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boundaries does not disqualify a councilman from serving for the remainder of
his term.

Subd. 2. REDEFINING WARD BOUNDARIES. The governing body
of the city may by ordinance redefine ward boundaries after any regular a
municipal general election. The council shall hold a public hearing on the
proposed ordinance before its adoption. One week’s published notice of the
hearing shall be given. Within six months after the official certification of each
federal decennial or special census, the governing body of the city shall either
confirm the existing ward boundaries as conforming to the standards of subdivi-
sion 1 or redefine ward boundaries to conform to those standards. If the
governing body of the city fails to take either action within the time required, no
further compensation shall be paid to the mayor or councilmen until the wards of
the city are either reconfirmed or redefined as required by this section. An
ordinance establishing new ward boundaries shall apply to the first election held
at least six months after adoption of the ordinance. Ne redivision of the city into
wards shall be made until the governing body of the city has held a public

Sec. 12, REPEALER.

Minnesota Statutes 1982, sections 205.03; 205.04; 205.11; 205.14;
203.15; 205.19; and 205.21 are repealed.

Approved April 28, 1983

CHAPTER 63 — H.F.No. 597

An act relating to retirement; adding a correctional employees plan member to the
state retirement system board; consolidating and eliminating obsolete language; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1982, sections 352.03, subdivision 1; and 352B.29.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 352.03, subdivision 1, is
amended to read:

Subdivision 1. MEMBERSHIP OF BOARD; ELECTION; TERM.
The policy making function of the system is hereby vested in a board of nine 11
members, who shall be known as the board of directors, hereinafter called the
board., This board shall consist of three members appointed by the governor, one
of whom shall be a constitutional officer or appointed state official and two of
whom shall be public members knowledgeable in pension matters, four state
employees who shall be elected by state employees covered by the system
excluding employees of the transit operating division of the metropolitan transit
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commission and employees on authorized leave of absence from the transit
operating division who are employed by the labor organization which is the

lusive 1 . . 1 of the . e divi-
sion in categories specifically authorized to designate or elect a member by this
subdivision, one employee of the transit operating division of the metropolitan
transit commission who shall be designated by the executive committee of the
labor organization which is the exclusive bargaining agent representing employees
of the transit division, one member of the state patrol retirement fund elected by

covered by th_e correctional employees plan n elected by by employees covered by that
plan, and one retired employee whe shall be elected by retired employees at a
time and in a manner to be fixed by the board. Two beard state employee
members, whose terms of office shall begin on the first Monday in March next
succeeding their election, shall be elected biennially. The term of the two board
members whose terms expire in 1968 shall terminate on the first Monday in
March; 1968; and the terms of the two board members whose terms expire in
1970 shall texminate on the first Monday in March; 1970. The elected retired
board member shall serve a term commenecing January 1; 1978 and terminating
member shall sexve a term commencing January 1, 1979; and terminating on the
first Monday in March; 1980. Thereafter the Elected members of the board so
elected and the appointed transit operating division member so appointed shall
hold office for a term of four years, except the retired member whose term shall
be two years, and until their successors are elected or appointed, and have
qualified. A state employee on leave of absence shall not be eligible for election
or re-election to membership on the board of directors; and the term of any
board member who is on leave for more than six months shall automatically
terminate upon the expiration of such this period.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 352B.29, is amended to read:

352B.29 HIGHWAY PATROLMEN’S RETIREMENT ASSOCIA-
TION; TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS,

Notwithstanding other provisions of chapters 352 and 352B as amended,
effective July 1, 1973, all powers, duties, responsibilities, books, papers and
records of the highway patrolmen’s retirement association and of the officers of
the highway patrolmen’s retirement association are hereby transferred to the
Minnesota state retirement system. The officers of the highway patrolmen’s
retirement association as constituted under this chapter as amended are hereby
abolished. The members of the state patrol retirement association shall elect one
of their membership to serve as a member of the board of directors of the
Minnesota state retirement system. Such member shall be in addition to the
board of directors as constituted under chapter 352 and shall serve for a term of
four vears. The election of such member shall be at a time and in a manner as
prescribed by the board- The chief of the state patrol shall serve as the beard
member until a member is duly elected-
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Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE,

employee added to the board by section 1 shall commence March 5, 1984.
Approved April 28, 1983

CHAPTER 64 — H.F.No. 909

An act relating to the range association of municipalities and schools; defining its
permitted area; amending Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 471.58.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNES_(‘)TA:
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 471.58, is amended to read:

471.58 RANGE ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPALITIES AND
SCHOOLS; MEMBERSHIP.

For the purpose of providing an area-wide approach to problems which
demand coordinated and cooperative actions and which are common to those
areas of northeast Minnesota affected by operations involved in mining iron ore
and taconite and producing concentrate therefrom, and for the purpose of
promoting the general welfare and economic development of the cities, towns and
school districts within the iron ranges area of northeast Minnesota, any city, town
or school district in which the assessed valuation consists in part of iron ore, or
lands containing taconite or semi-taconite or which is located in whole or part in
the tax relief area defined by section 273.134, may pay annual dues in the range
association of municipalities and schools; previded; that in cities; towns ot school
districts having a population of 3,000 inhabitants; such dues shall not exceed the
sum of $500 per year and in cities, towns or school districts having a population
of less than 3,000 inhabitants; such dues shall not exceed the sum of $250. The
association may sue, be sued, intervene and act in a civil action in which the
outcome of the action will have an effect upon the interest of any of its members.

Approved April 28, 1983

CHAPTER 65 — S,F.No. 47

An act relating to game and fish; requiring a pheasant stamp; establishing a fee and
providing for the use of revenue; allowing multiple sale of stamps with a single issuing fee;
appropriating money; amending Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 98.50, subdivision 5;
proposing new law coded in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 97.
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